

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14062/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in SCA No.75/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASIM PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALARAM LAND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10896/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61434/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61432/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 64170/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64168/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.11336/2018 (III)

IA No. 64216/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64217/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.11347-11349/2018 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64263/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 64267/2018

IA No. 64263/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64267/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.11352-11354/2018 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64301/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 64306/2018)

SLP(C) No.11261/2018 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63706/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 63708/2018

SLP(C) Nos.11365-11367/2018 (III)

(IA No. 64466/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64467/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 23-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
 Ms. D. Purvish Malkan, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
 Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.10896 of 2018, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
 COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
 COURT MASTER