

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 15796/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in SCA No. 14961/2015 28-03-2018 in SCA No. 14960/2015 28-03-2018 in SCA No. 14958/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GAYATRINAGAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD (BALASINOR GROUP)

Petitioner

VERSUS

JALARAM LAND DEVELOPERS

Respondent

With

Diary No. 15932/2018

Diary No. 15737/2018

Diary No. 15850/2018

Diary No. 16185/2018

Date : 27-04-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter alongwith SLP(C) No. 10896/2018 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar